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c1Board rmt at 10 o'clock A. lit. this 6th. day of April A. D. 1916, pursuant to adjou­

rnment of April 5th. 1~16. Roll call showin8' present, Cornmissi_oners Ivor Chr5 stensen, 

Robert A. DO.j', i'im. L. l~c Kay, Chriamnn and L B. 1,10.gor, Clerk. 
( 

. Procecdinr,s were had as follows, to-wit: 

Cheriff Rivera submitted the arpointment of Jj. E. ?ickett as Deputy Sheriff of 

Cnrbon County, Wyoming •. It was moved by CommissionE:r 1,i:c :lay and secord ed by Commissioner 

Christensen tr.at the above a:ppointrncnt be confirmed. l.'Io:tion co.rr1 ed. 

Bonds were presented and approved ns follows:-

H"t;eh G, Uowry. Treasurer School mstrict Iro. 26. 

C. 0~ Siltamaki. ~reasurer School District lio. 36. 

:'.';1000.00 

~ 500.00 

Bills were presented and acted on as follows:- PrcH~nEed. Allowed. 

H. E. Pilon. Supplies P. & P. 

c. R. 'iiatson. s~1l"ry and Exp. Clerk of Court 

A. J. Rosier. 8al~·ry and Exp. Pros. Attorney 

M. E. Pickett. Solc.ry ana Exp. Stock Insrector 

E. tr. Tcirney. Cash Paid Jurors, 

Jack Johnson. Services R. & B. 

Victor Johnson. Services R. & B. 

Louis Gunst. ~ervices R. & B. 

Jo.mes 01Brien. Services R. & B. 

D. s. Stout. Services R. & B. 

D.S. Stout. Services R. & B. 

D. s. Stout. Services R. & B. 

Cnsh llillcr. Services R. & B. 

f."i tne sses, s tamps 

Andre~ Ras□ussen. Services Road Supervisor 

Bacgs Uerc. Co. Services R. & B. 

F. D. Bridees. Services R. & B. 

N. M. Lambertson. Services R. & B. 

H. Larsen. su,plies R. & B. 

:. W. Yoast. Services R. & B. 

Cottonwood Cattle Co. Su~plies TI. & B. 

Alonzo Rhoads. Services R. & B. 

\7111 F. Daley. Services R & B. 

s. J~ Christensen. Services R. & B. 

s. J. Christensen. Services R. & B. 

w. F. \':right. Services R. & B. 

Glidden Mere. Co. Supplies R. & B. 

Fred c. T-:asmu cs en. Serv-ices R. & i. 

Board adjourned to meet at 2 o'clock P. M. 
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Board met at 2 o'clock P. LI. this 6th·day of April A. D. 

ourn.ient of morning session. Roll call showins all members present. 

Procccdi~gs were had as follows, to-~it:-
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Fish applications were presented to the 3oard and allotted ·as follows:-

I. Chrl!lstensen 
Wm. Diekinson. Er. 
Mike Quealy. 
Isaac Smith 
E. 1\1. ':'ierney 
Rubie Rivera 
Gus Larsen 
w. A • .Mc Pherson 

SALE O::i' PRO?N\TY. 

5000. 
5000. 

10000. 
5000. 

10000. 
10000. 
15000. 
10000. 

V,'. D. Baillie. 
James Dickerson. 
Andrew nv.smm sen 
Wm. Stephensen 
John A. Donnel 
Angus l.lurray 
H. Rasmussen 

5000. 
5000. 
5000. 
5000, 

10000. 
10000. 
10000. 

BE IT RESOLVED, That whereas, Lots 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, and 24, in Block 17, in 

the ':'own of Grand Encampment, Carbon County, Wyoming, were sold for taxes on June, !0th 

1911, for 1910 tuxes, and 

iTIIEREAS, Said ~roperty was bid in by Carbon County at such sale, and 

t~EREAS, ~he tine for rede□ption has expired, whereby title to sa1d property 

passed into Cnrbon Co1mty, o.nd 

WH.IillEAS, Uury Kuntzman has offered to pay to Carbon County to the a.mor,nt of $20.8 

which amount will amply re-imburse Carbon County for taxcs!V- penalties, interest and 

costs incurred to date. 

NOi': TREBI.FO:ZE EE I~ I:ESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners that the said 
Mary Kuntzman · · · 

above described :property be sold to the said t,.'Ul-lf!J#i6fI# for the sum of ~~20.04 and the 

Chai rBant1 of the Board and the County ClC;rk and hereby author:1 zed and d:i rectcd to 

prepare and execute the proper reed of corY cyance to the said I.T ~ ry E:untzmro1, 

Board adjourned to meet nt 10 o'cl?ck A~~ri~ 7th 1~16. , 

&~ 
//Clerk. 

Board met at 10 o'clock A. M. this 7th dny of Ap~/2. D. 1916, pursuant to 

adjourment of April 6th. 1916. Roll call showing present, Commissioners Robert A. Day, 

Ivor Christensen, Wm. A. },le Kay, Clhairman and L.B. hlUf,'Or, Clerk. 

?roccedines were had as follows, to-i':it:­

Bills were presented and ncted on os follo~s:­

F. L. Hampton. Serutces n. & B. 

Geo. L. Gideon. Services R. & B. 

E. E Leahy. Supplies R. & B. 

A. Y. Johnson. Services R. & B. 

Robert Milliken. Servicts R. & B. 

John I.UlJiken, Serv:ices R. & B. · 

Wm. H. Mc Ginnis. Salary Deputy Sheriff 

F. w. ~ilmes. Services R. & B. 

A. J. Blair. Services R. & B. 

D. J. ~acDonald. Services R. & B. 

J. r;. r:1 sda. Salary County Surveyor 

Wm. Wright. Services R. & B. 

Oscar Blumstrom. Supplies r.. & B. 

I. Christensen. Services R. & B. 

Hanna Ilotel. Servicrs R. & B. 

T. B. Vernon. Serv:iccs R. & B. 

Ua.rion Cardwell. Services r:. & B. 

Peter nnsmussen. Services R. & B, .... 
E. H. Parkison. Suppl is P. & P • 

.. 

Robert A. Day/ Sulury Comm'r. R. & B. and exp. 

Presented. Allowed. 
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